## **Invitation to Bid**

## **Public Notice**

The Commissioners of St. Michaels are requesting sealed proposals from qualified marketing companies/agencies to provide comprehensive marketing services to promote the Town across all channels of communication. St. Michaels is a historic waterfront community renowned for its charming streets, picturesque harbor, and vibrant arts and cultural scene. The selected company/agency will play a critical role in enhancing the Town's visibility, attracting visitors, and supporting local businesses.

The Commissioners are accepting sealed bids until 2:00 p.m. on Monday, May 13, 2024, at the St. Michaels Town Office, PO Box 206, 300 Mill Street, St. Michaels, MD. At 2:00 p.m., the bids will be opened publicly and read aloud. Bids must be in a sealed envelope, clearly marked Confidential for "Marketing Services". Bids may be hand delivered or mailed to the Town Office.

Specific RFP information may be obtained on the Town website at <a href="www.stmichaelsmd.gov">www.stmichaelsmd.gov</a>. Additional questions should be directed to the Town Administrator, Rob Straebel, via email at <a href="mailto:rstraebel@stmichaelsmd.gov">rstraebel@stmichaelsmd.gov</a> or by calling the Town Office during regular office hours at 410-745-9535. The Commissioners of St. Michaels reserve the right to reject any and all bids.

By Authority of
The Commissioners of St. Michaels
Rob Straebel
Town Administrator